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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX; 6256 4315
Reg. No: 188607198R GST Reg. No. 18-9607198-R

Affillated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

CBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTELTD Ref - CC4/QBE1800BE22/ual
il ol our: oszoe | [ NN
Code ; QBE
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. XD 52945 Veh. Inspected SKS 48017
Policy No. 8-V0D011958-MVA-ROD2 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. VCO11450 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 10/05/2018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer . Steering
Brakes Modification
Genaral
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  03/05/2018 |Inspection Date
Survey held at VOLKSWAGEN CENTRE SINGAPORE
247 ALEXANDRA ROAD
SINGAPORE 159934
5a. Remarks

AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS,




I’ " j Auto
Consultants
Sm ma =™ Plelid Company Registration No. 199607 198R

51 UHIAVE 1, #02-15 PAYA UBL INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (0651 62563561 FAN : (065 f25h4315

Your ref: V011450 Daie: 14.05.2018
Ourref:  CC4/QBE18008622/T1pa3

The Motor Claims Department

M/s QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTELTD

Dear Sir/Madam.

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SKS 4901T
We refer Lo the above malter,

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 11.05.2018
at the premises of M/s Volkswagen Centre Singapore and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 8% 15487.16
Revised Estimate Amount e ) 6,704.90
"Check™ Items Amount 1 S% 3,069.42
Total {Including Check ltems) 1 5% 0,774.32
Market Value 1 8% - (est})
LTA Reimbursement Value . 8% - (est)
Nett Value : 5% - (est.)

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the
Rear O/S Portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 6 days

Yours faithfully,

MOHD. TAUFIKH
Licensed Appraiser



nfshse (1€
""c Phone No
HW‘CS' E'j f Fax No
RO TUAS () E-Mail
YAM KOH MING -- J—? VAT Registration No. M20088505-2
232 COMPASSVALE WALK | WA ...J rave. Tax No. 1991014842
-
#07-456 gur @
Singapore, 540232 i
o e Service Quote
Customer No. CV028983
Quote No. SER/QUOMBOOTES
Quotelate 04/05/18
Salesperson MICHAEL YOUNG
Page 1
THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL TAX INVOICE
Make Model Description Mileage Service Advisor
Volkswagen Passeng JETTA AB 1.4 TS| DSG 90KW HL 51.000 Tang Shu Shi
License No. VIN Initial Registration Sales Advisor
SKS4201T WAVWZZZ16ZEMOB5111 20/04/15 MICHAEL YOUNG
Engine Code Labor Type Engine No. Model Code
4 CAX E91273 1624565
No. Description Qty. UoM Unit Price Amount
254=
P B&P MACP LABOUR LABOUR 6 UNIT 5.040.00
P B&P MACP PAINT SPRAY PAINT 4 UNIT /60<3200.00
P B&PDIAG PROGRAMMING & CALIBRATION 1 Time Un -~ 480.00
COMPULSCORY TO DO AFTER AC
P B&P MECH CHECK WIRE HARNESS, ECU, S 1 Time Un « 280.00
MNett
Sum Labor 9,000.00
i
P 5CB807305 BUMPER REINFORCEMENT 1 Pieces " 514207
P 5CEB0O7393A BUMPER GUIDE RHS 1 Pieces AN B34
P 5CE807394B BUMPER BRACKET RHS 1 Pisces A4104.08
IUse Predecessor SCEA07394 e
P 5C6807421 GRU REAR BUMPER COVER 1 Pieces AL 1.061.34
P 5C6807433 SEOILER 1 Pieces 7 201100/
P SCHEBO7AB3 STRIP 1 Pieces MA < 7746 -
P 5C6813301 REAR APRON 1 Pieces A¥ 128233
P 5CE945004A TAILLIGHT RH INNER ([ kete TJ 1 Pieces E'-«.-I' v 2 310.51
P SCE945006E TAILLIGHT RH OUTER 1 Pieces ﬂ-"’“ﬁ 498 61
P BCHEI451068A REFELCTOR RH 1 Pieces . 77.74+
P D 007600A1 INOXSPRAY 1 Pieces L T8A3 S
P D 180003Mm2 ZKADHESIV 1 Pieces + 33002/
P D 476KD1M2 SEALANT 1 Pieces | 5803
Sum carried forward 15,487.16
Payments o - BBN: - Acc.-No

PDI TUAS

TMSW AP A G

LN WP'



PDI TUAS

Phone No.
Fax No
PO TUAS E-Mail
YAM KOH MING VAT Registration No. M20098505-2
232 COMPASSVALE WALK Tax No. 1991014842
#OT7-456
Singapore, 540232 -
S Service Quote
Customar No, Cv028983
Quote No. SER/QUOMBOOTES
QuoteDate 04/05/18
Salesperson MICHAEL YOUNG
Page 2
THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL TAX INVOICE
Make Model Description Mileage Service Advisor
Volkswagen Passeng JETTA AG 1.4 TSI DSG S0KW HL 51,000 Tang Shu Shi
License No. VIN Initial Registration Sales Advisor
SKS4901T WYWZZZ18ZEMOBS1 11 20/04/15 MICHAEL YOUNG
Engine Code Labor Type Engine No. Model Code
W4 CAX E91273 1624G5
Continued 15,487.16
Sum ltem 6,487.16
Sum Labor 9.000.00
Sum Item 6,487.16
Total sSGD 15,487.16
7% GST 15487 16 1.084.10
Total SGD Incl. GST 16,571.26
Explanations KK Auto Consultants hence notif
P = Proportionately Charged t1e Ropairec of Fo 1 e
* To resisrvey belore/sher spray painiting
Payment Terms Na Credit * To daplay dameged pert(s) during resurvay
* Parts prices am subject fo confirmation
* Third party survey s on & “Withowl Prejudion” basis
* No legal modification]s) is alowsd
* Supplemantary iem(s) must be MesUnvEye
B Subct 10 fingl approval from Insurancs cmm,
Acknowedoed by Repaver
Signature
Date
Paymenis lo; -BBN: - Acc.-No..



Service Order Confirmation

SEAVICE ORDER NQ:  TRIPIRR
CUSTOMER MO Cvnzeasd

CUSTOMER MAME: WAL KOH MING

TELEFHONE M.
ADDRESS: 233 COMPASEVALE WALK #07-458
Sngapore
VEH No.: SKS4901T
Croer Date: 11M&M8
Reg Date: 2ODAN G L0 54,274
VIR N WVWI2Z 1 AZEMDE 11 ENGINE ND.
MODEL: JETTA A8 1 4 T5: OSG S0KW HL MODEL ML 182455
Ha, RESCRIFTIN
Labaor
1 BAF [AAG FROGRAMBYNG & CALIBRATION: NETT
I BAP MECH CHECK WIRE HARNERS, ECL. BENSOR, BOCKET
3 Ba&P MACP LABOUR LABDIL®
e BAF MACP PAINT SPRAY PAINT
& EXTOONET Tivwe SVC- Duakty Roncoioory Sanitas
& EXToo0ar Tiow EVC- Cuality Ancovary Besntes
nem
7 SCOROTAZY GRL REAR BUMPER COVER
A SCEBOTEED ST
W SCES0TINE BLUMPER BRACKET FHE
10 SCEA0TIEIA BUMPER GLINE AHS
it SCHDMSOREE TALLIGHT AH OUTER
1§ SCHQ4S004A TAILLIGHT FH INNES

Romarks  QBE IRECT SETTLEMENT
DOW: CAOSRA S
SURYEY B, TALIFILK (LKK)

TP VERCLE ¥Dumes

LT
T

LT

UNIT PACE ~ [ESC%

= c B F 8 B

LOET D4

10408
st
45861

O

BA Tung She S

AMOUNT

angsy

1800 ~

1081 34
Tag
104 DA~
814t
ABE 61

MoEe



Service Order Confirmation

SERVICE ORDER HO:  13IF1 762
CUSTOMER NOLI [RUeFLT R

CUSTOMER MAME:- VAN KIIH MING

TELEPHONE .
ADDRESS: 232 COMPASEVALE WALK #7488
Singapore

VEH No.: SKS4901T
Crder Date: 1105818
Reog Date: 200415 (4" 84,214
VIN NG W\WIZT1EFEMOEST 11 ENGINE HO: fpeToma e O
MODEL: JETTA AR t 4 TE DSG S0KW HL MODEL NOL: 152408

g, BESCHIETION ary Uos WHIT FRICE S0 % AMOWINT

TOTAL 7.0t5 41
GET AMOUNT 491 08
TOTAL AMOGUNT 7 0 42
On Behall 01 *COMPANY Cerfilind GopdeServicn roceived:
Authorized Signature Customer

NOTE: THIS IS NOT AN OFFICIAL RECEIPT



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore) <shushitang@vw.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 25 May 2018 12:55 PM

To: Taufikh (LKKAuto)

Ce: SUR; C5 A Tearn; Ong, Germaine (VWG Singapore)

Subject: FINALISATION SKS4901T

Attachments: SKS49017.pdf IMG_8183.JPG; IMG_B184 JPG; IMG_B185JPG; IMG_B186.1PG; IMG_

B8187.JPG; IMG_B188.JPG; IMG_B8191.JPG; IMG_B191.JPG; IMG_8232.JPG; IMG_
B233.JPG; IMG_B234.)PG; IMG_B8235.1PG; IMG_8236.JPG; IMG_B8237 JPG; IMG_
B238JPG; IMG_B239JPG; IMG_B241.JPG; IMG_B242 JPG; IMG_8243 JPG; IMG_
8244.JPG

Dear Taufikh

Please see attached finalisation
COR: As per attached

b working days

Please revert

Best Regards,

Tang Shu Shi
Insurance Service Advisor
Aftersales

Volkswagen Centre Singapore (Macpherson)
1 Kampong Ampat
Singapore 368314

DID: +65 6922-3502
Mobile: +65 9386-7833
Main Line = +85 5305-7289
Main Fax: +65 6285-B620
shushi tang@vw.com.sg
http. /www vw.com.sq

New Arteon.

This is high performance art.







~_ Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) <shupei@Ilkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 10 May, 2018 10:22 AM

To: assignments

Subject: FW: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SK54901T &
XD52995 ON 3.5.18 - [VC011450]

Attachments: MyDocument_2018_05_04_06_13_10.pdf; XD52995-030518.pdf

Best Regards,

Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phomne: 6366-0055 | email: shupel@ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Bik 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: loyce Foo [mailto:joyce. foo@qbe.com]

Sent: Thursday, 10 May 2018 10:18 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: claims-singapore@qgbe.com

Subject: FW: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKS4901T & XD52995 ON 3.5.18 -
[VCO114

Our Ref. VCO11450

M"—-—-_
Hi

Please arrange for TP survey — direct settlement.

Thank You & Best Regards

Joyce Foo
Senior Assistant - Claims j ~,
QBE Asia Pacific — Singapore Ve G L'&

CBE Insuranca (Singapore) Pie Lid
Phone +BE5847T 1184
Email. jovce foo@@igbe com

Vislt us on the web al www glie com sg

/.. Engliieering & T2
Yoy 'Constl'llcﬂnn L _




Froim: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore) [mailto:shushi.tang@vw.com.sg)

Sent: Thursday, 10 May, 2018 9:46 AM

To: joyce.soo@abe.com; Jenny Toh <jenny.toh@aqbe.com>

Subject: FW: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKS4901T & XD52995 ON 3.5.18

Hi Joyce,
Please on liability & survey arrangements for this claim, thank you
Best Regards,

Tang Shu Shi
Insurance Service Advisor
Aftersales

Volkswagen Centre Singapore (Macpherson)
1 Kampong Ampat
Singapore 368314

DID: +65 6922-3502
Mabile: +65 9386-7833
Main Line : +65 6305-72599
Main Fax: +65 6285-8620
shushi tang@vw.com.sq
hitp://www.vw.com.sg

New Arteon.

This is high performance art.

From: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore)

Sent: Monday, 7 May, 2018 8:26 AM

To: ‘claims-singapore@gbe.com’

Subject: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKS4901T & XD5299S ON 3.5.18

Hi,

Please revert on liability & survey arrangements,
Best Regards,

Tang Shu Shi

Insurance Service Advisor

Aflersales

Vaolkswagen Centre Singapore (Macpherson)

1 Kampong Ampat

Singapore 368314

DID: +65 6922-3502
Mobile; +65 9366-7833



Main Line ; +65 6305-7289
Main Fax: +65 6285-8620
shushi.tang@vw.com.sq
http:/fwww, V. Com.sq

New Arteon.

This is high performance art.

Sent: Friday, 4 May, 2018 6:15 PM
To: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore)
Subject: Scan von MyMFP

Scan from MyMFP

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced.



Hsiao TunE (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAUto)

Sent: Thursday, 17 May 2018 4:37 PM

To: ‘Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore)’

Ce: Admin A; assignments

Subject: Your Ref SKS 4901T *Qur Ref: CC4/QBE18008622/pald [ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD

52995(QBE) & SKS 49077 ON 03/05/2018]

Your Ret: SKS 49017 Without Prejudice
Our Ref: CC4/QBE18008622/pa3

Dear Sirs/ Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 52995(QBE) & SKS 49017 ON 03/05/2018
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties. the liakility is clear /
under BOLA [subject to BOLA guideline settlement) and shall proceed with direct settlement for the above
mentioned case.

Please nate that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amaunt to an authorisation of
repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the
accident,

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyar,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties an this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement,”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEK Aulo Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fux: Grg1-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S(q08033)



Hsiao Tona (LKKAuto)

From: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore) <shushi.tang@vw.comsg>

Sent: Tuesday, 5 June 2018 10:42 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)

Co SUR; CS A Team; Ong, Germaine (VWG Singapore); Admin A; Taufikh (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: FINALISATION 5KS4901T *LKK REF: CC4/QBE1800B622/T1pa3
Attachments: MyDocument_2018_06_05_10_38 51 pdf

Hi,

Please find attached final bill for your processing
Best Regards,

Tang Shu Shi
Insurance Service Advisor
Aftersales

Volkswagen Centre Singapore (Macpherson)
1 Kampong Ampat
Singapore 368314

DID: +65 6922-3502
Mobile: +65 8386-7833
Main Line | +685 8305-7299
Main Fax: +65 6285-8620
shushi.tang@vw . com.sq
hitto: /www . vw .Ccom.sq

New Arteon.

This is high performance art.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto,com]

Sent: Friday, 1 June, 2018 11:32 AM

To: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore)

Cc: SUR; C5 A Team; Ong, Germaine (VWG Singapore); Admin A; Taufikh (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: FINALISATION SKS4901T *LKK REF: CC4/QBE18008622,/T1pa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Shu Shi,

We refer to yvour below email,

For COR, recommended amount at P/P $7.015.41(belore GST) with 06 repair days.

1



*=* Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents(ie: final repair bill, authorisatfion to act, rental
recaipt) to us [LKK) for our necessary action.

Thank you.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resalving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement,

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phione: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@|kkauto.com | fax; 6741-5108
Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408033)

From: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore} [mailto:shushi.tang@vw.com.sg]

Sent: Friday, 25 May 2018 12:55 PM

To: Taufikh [LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com=>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com>; CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Ong, Germaine (VWG Singapore)
<Germaine.ong@vw.com.sg>

Subject: FINALISATION SKS4901T

Dear Taufikh

Please see attached finalisation
COR: As per attached

& working days

Please revert

Best Regards,

Tang Shu Shi
Insurance Service Advisor
Aftersales

Volkswagen Centre Singapore (Macpherson)
1 Kampong Ampat
Singapore 368314

DID: +65 §922-3502
Maobile: +65 9386-7833
Main Line : +85 §305-7209
Main Fax: +65 5285-8620

shushita HQEQW CoOm.sq



http/'www VW, COom.sg

New Arteon.

This is high performance art.







"’ Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto)

Sent: Saturday, 30 June 2018 9:59 AM

To: Joyce Foo'

Ce: Admin A Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: <Seek Mandate> REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING
SKS4901T & XD52995 ON 3.5.18 - [VC011450]

Attachments: LKKInspection.pdf, LKKAdjustment1.pdf; LKK Survey Photos.pdf; LKK Resurvey

Photos.pdf; TP LOD_SKS 49017 pdf

Your ref : VC011450
Our ref : CC4/QBE18006113/Upb3g2

Dear Sirs/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 527995(Ol) & SKS5 49017(TP) ON 03/05/2018

We refer to the above matter,

The accident occurred when our insured driver changed lane and collided with third who was driving
straight, Liability is nat in our insured driver's favour.

We did clarify with insured the nature of the occident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer Third Party repairer “VOLKSWAGEN CENTRE SINGAPORE " ot $8,048.4%(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount | Revised Amount
1, Cost of Repair |w/GST) $14.571.26 $ 7.504.49
2. Loss of Use (Fdays x $80.00) $ 720,00 % 540.00 (Fdays x $60.00)
3. LTA/GIA search fee 3 2.00 3 200
Total | $17.293.26 S 8,048.49

**Dédays recommendation for repair + 1nspection + [Saturday + 15unday = Ydays,
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

For your approval please.

Best Regards

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@Ikkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubl Industrial Purk, Ubi Avenue 1. #02-25 | S[408043)



Hsiao TanE (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 4 July 2018 10:06 AM

To: ‘Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore)’

Cc: Ong, Germaine (VWG Singapore); Admin A; Taufikh (LKKAuto); Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: FINALISATION SKS4901T *LKK REF; CC4/QBE18008622/T1pa3

Without Prejudice

Hi Shu Shi,

We refer to the above matter,

We propose settlement as follows: -

I. Cost of Repair [w/GST) 5 7.506.49

2. Loss of Use |Pdays x $50.00) $ 54000

3. LTAZ GlA Search Fee DOA not tally
TOTAL 58.046.4%

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement,

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore) [mailto:shushi.tang@vw.com sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 5 June 2018 10:42 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) schewht@Ilkkauto.com>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com=; C5 A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Ong, Germaine (VWG Singapore)
<Germaine.ong@vw.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Taufikh (LKKAuto) <Taufikh@Ikkauto.com=
Subject: RE: FINALISATION SKS4901T *LKK REF: CCA/QBE18008622/T1pal

Hi,
Please find attached final bill for your processing
Best Regards,

Tang Shu Shi



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore) <shushitang@vw.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 4 July 2018 10:20 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Ong, Germaine (VWG Singapore); Admin A; Taufikh (LKKAuto); Poh Kin (LKKAuta)
Subject: RE: FINALISATION SKS4901T *LKK REF: CC4/QBE18008622/T1pa3

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Customer came to file report on the 04/05/018, maybe by accident press wrong date in mernmen.
Without this LTA search we will not know which insurance company is the third party from

| note that the insurance is cover from 05/12/2017 — 04/12/2018

Please revised offer, thank you

Best Regards

Tang Shu Shi
Insurance Service Advisor
Aftersales

Volkswagen Centre Singapore (Macpherson)
1 Kampong Ampat
Singapore 368314

DID: +65 6922-3502
Mobile: +65 8386-7833
Main Line : +65 B305-7299
Main Fax: +85 6285-8620
shushi tang@vw.com.sq
hittp./waww . vw.com. sg

New Arteon.

This is high performance art.

From: Hsiao Tong (LkKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, 4 July, 2018 10:06 AM

To: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore)

Cc: Ong, Germaine (VWG Singapore); Admin A; Taufikh (LEKAuto); Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE; FINALISATION SKS4901T *LKK REF: CC4/QBE1B00B622/T1pa3

Withou! Prejudice

Hi $hu Shi,

[



Hsiao Tnna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 11 July 2018 2:31 PM

To: ‘Tang. Shu Shi (VWG Singapore)'

Cc Ong, Germaine (VWG Singapore); Admin A; Taufikh (LKKAutao); Poh Kin (LKKAuto)
Subject: RE: FINALISATION SKS4901T *LKK REF: CC4/QBE18008622/T1pa3

Attachments: DV_SKS 49017 .pdf

Without Prejudice

Hi Shiu Shi,

We refer to the above matter.

For an amicable setflement, we have our principal instruction to revise our offer as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/G5T) $ 7.506.49
2. Loss of Use (?days x $40.00) $  540.00
3. LTAZ GIA Search Fee 3 2.00

TOTAL 58,048.49

It our offer is acceptable by your client, please duly sign the DV enclosed and retum the original copy to
us{LKK) for our necessary action,

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter s purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party Is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.”

Besit Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-5197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-g4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, s#o2-25 | S{408931)

From: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore) [mailto:shushi.tang@vw.com.5g]

Sent: Wednesday, 4 July 2018 10:20 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Ong, Germaine (VWG Singapore) <Germaine.ong@vw.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>; Taufikh
(LKKAuto) <Taufikh@lkkauto.com>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto) <pohkin@lkkauta.com>

Subject: RE: FINALISATION SKS4901T *LKK REF: CC4/QBE18008622/T1pal

Hi Hsizo Tong,

Customer came to file report on the 04/05/018, maybe by accident press wrong date in merimen,



F

- Volkswagen Centre Singapore

Bir fag: Mo, SI10F06FE
GET Ma, M2OORES05-2

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

. , '1, - e i
1/ We Yaw) Xehn M 1) (Passport No. SIESTC 1"—‘;] the

SXKsAe( T

owner of vehicle number hereby accept from

OB (Insurance Company) the sum of

(total repair cost) in full and final settlement for the cost of repairs

arising from the loss damage of property as a result of the accident involving

SKSHRIT YD HAAS  giong ocdland AL 3 Howndds SLe

oales| R

Please pay to Volkswagen Group Singapore Pte Ltd who is authorized to receive
only on the total cost of repair on my/our behalf.

= —
The lost of use (transport alln@ef rental receipts) to be payable to

VOLKSWAGEN GROUP SINGAPORE PTE LTD.

Dated this on (DD/MM/YYYY)

Y.

(Signature of owner / Company stamp)
. WA Ke Vg
S 11eq )

Name

NRIC No. :

Date



1 Kampong Ampat 5(368314}

LETTER OF DEMAND

YourRef: . ‘llnL0
OurRef: “p = 80001

To: GOne inlwente W flu

Dear 5irs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING '+ /011 & xbs5>9% on 2618

We are claiming on behalf of our client Join bl Mwin 1 owner of
vehicle number iy involved in accidenton ___~ ¢ [°

with vehicle £0 G218 along/at_ vordwd e Avp 3 Tugwds <y

Description of claims:

Cost of Repairs ¢ 7,015 ¥ +7%GsT=¢ 7 ¢ S0L Y1
Loss of Use/Rental g & +7%GSTX | Days=§_ 1>
Medical Fee $ 7% GST =4
Search Fee s 9 +7%GST=$__
TOTALS Z 22 % 41
We are claiming in full and final settlement of § %122 N7
Cost of repair & search fees___ 1 1 9° %~ ) to be payable to Volkswagen Group
Singapore Pte Ltd.
Lass of use/Rental amount/Medical fee of 5 73 to be payable to

‘{r'"-'l"k 1 f i 1.'--. ,‘_{

Kindly send us a written acknowledgement within 14 days from receipt of this document.
Please note that finalization/settlement offer of this claim should be within 8 weeks from the
date of this document. Please email all settlement offers to shushi.tang@vw.com.sg

| anGA [ o4 JUN 1018
Dated this _ ) q\

L]




." U U Auro

o o s Consullens
il BE =R P L

31 UBIAVE L #0125 PAYA DBLINDUSTREAL PARKSINGAPGRE J08933 VEL £ 085 62303301 FAN ;063 o734 141063

Our Ref: CC4/QBEI18008622/pa3

21 MAY 2018

KOH KOCK LEONG ENTERPRISE PTE LTD
24/26 TUAS AVE 2

SINGAPORE 639455

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT

Dear Sir'Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 5299S & SKS 4901T ON 03/05/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid
to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance
policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour. We will
therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due 1o this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

(s

Chew Hsiao Tong (Ms)
Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: chewhti@lkkauto.com

c.e.  OBE Insurance (Singapore) Pre Led
(Moror Claims Dept)



Volkswagen Centre Singapore

iz Rog. Mo, BIL0I0AYE
G5 Mo, 200985052

LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT INVOLVING _ XSWACHT g Xm0 9as = |shx
ol A\ ! s 5 :
along__WROChNd Sg" TR g TR o

Accident location

e { ¥ kY : l,_-_..
BY THE LETTER OF AUTHORITY, I/we, an ¥eh W)

At D g Name of Polcy Holder & IC / Pagsport numties )
\L'T-“—";S Hr:_ ﬂ owner of Vehicle Registration

of

Number b (> L‘l"r"'tc- \ ! hereby irevocable appoint Volkswagen Centre Singapore

Chovr venmia ' rimbes
(hereinafter refer to VGS), a company incorporated in Singapore and having its registered office at 247
Alexandra Road, Singapore 159934, its agents of any person authorized by VGS to be *my / our Attorney and
in* my / our name(s) on "my / our behalf to do all or any of the following:

To submit, resolve and make any claim(s) (including the commencement of legal pmcaedings} which *l/we may
have against the other *party/parties to the Accident and under the | in&u[[al:h:a qpulmg{pnll s taken up by such

*party/parties or alternatively under Insurance Policy numbar " 3 1ICTL £ !V taken up by *melus and
pay the compulsory excess in respect of the cost repairs sufferad by *mefus arising from the Accident {loss and
damage)/.

To collect payment(s) due in respect of any such claim({s) for the loss and damage, such payment to be made by
way of Chegue in favour of Volkswagen Centre Singapore and give a valid receipt and discharge therefore.

For any of the purpose aforesaid, to execute, sign and deliver all documents whatsoever in relation thereto.
Generally do all such acts as it shall deem necessary for the purpose of settling such claim,

*I/We hereby declare that all acts, instruments and documents done by virtue of this letter of authority on *mylour
behalf by the Attorney, its agents or any person authorized by VGS in that behalf shall be as good valid and
effectual to all intents and purposes whatscever as if the same had been done or execuled by *me/us in *mylour
own proper person(s) and *l/we hereby ratify and confirm, all acts, instruments and documents done or executed
by virtue of the authority and powers hereby conferred.

*I/We hereby further declare that the letter of autherity hereby conferred shall remain irrevocable.

*I/We further confirm that the acceptance by VGS of the settlement amount in respect of such constitute the full
discharge of *my/four claim{s) in respect of such loss and damage.

\)

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, *l/we have hereunto to set *my/our hand and sign this of the month
N -"‘l: [\ Year =I'~.
Signed
'-Fac.:'f Helder”™
wntness By:




DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Without Prejudice
Save As to Costs

Your Reference SKS 4801T
Our Reference VCD011450

IWe, Yam Koh Ming do hereby acknowledge the sum of Singapore Dollars: Eight
Thousand Forty Eight And Cents Forty Nine only (S$8,048.49) being full
discharge and satisfaction of all claims against QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd
and their Insured, ‘Koh Kock Leong Enterprise Pte Ltd, over damage to my/our
vehicle SKS4901T from an accident involving SKS4901T and XD5299S at/along
Woodlands Ave 2 Towards SLE, which occurred on 03 May Z'IJ‘!,B at about
19:40hrs.

Further, I/we hereby acknowledge and accept that the above said sum paid to me is
‘strictly on a without admission of liability basis' and I/we hereby discharge and
release the said QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd and their Insured ‘Koh Kock
Leong Enterprise Pte Ltd', from all claims, demands or action of damages as a
result of the said accident.

Also, |/we hereby agree to indemnify and keep indemnified the said QBE Insurance

(singapore) Pte Ltd against all and any claims whatsoever made or to be made by
any person or persons on my/our behalf in respect of the said accident.

|'|.L

Dated this (day) of (month) (year) 2018 —
I - ".I | "Ihl (.!L'flht‘HhG
l |: 1 0 \ J. H, {;_ﬂ { ﬂ-t
Signature _ Wrtnesgs Signature | \
. I { J|. " I' \ T' l: - 1.4
Glve COW W g Gun
Claimant's Name ) Witness's Name 8 >
=K ] e -
FIN/NRIC No, FIN/NRIC No.
|' It 2% ! 1-:-|.'-.1'.:f1 cualsl \ d [ LIIJL } “Llli’ 1'1‘1
Vil L H &3 J ',.: | Ilr II| }j!: g -}1 | "v’
{---_r ) 1)
Address Address

Please retumn to

General Claims Department
s IMSUraEnca | .'.: GALHIE
1 Raffles Quay

#29-10 South Tower
Singapore 048583

{By Fax: 6534 53586)

4

Company stamp if applicable



| Volkswagen Centre Singapore

Service Tax Invoice No. SV18P23370

SERVICE ORDER NO: 18IP1262

SERVICE CUSTOMER NOL: CVOI4452
SERVICE CUSTOMER NAME.: (BE INSURANCE {SNOAPORE]
TELEPHONE WO
ADDRESS: 1| RAFFLES QuAY
#29-10
Singepors
Past Code: 048583
Ho. DESCRIFTIGN
QBE DIRECT SETTLEMENT

DOA: 03/05/2018
SURVEY BY: TAUFILK (LKK)
TP VEHICLE: XD52995

Labar
LABOIA

SPRAY PAINT

Tow BVC- OQunlty Recovery Serdoes

Towe SVC- Quakty Recovery Sanices
PROGRAMMNG & CALIBRATION- NETT

CHECQK WIRE HARNESS. ECU. SENSOR, SOCKET

tgrm

BUMPER GLIDE RHS
BUMIPER BRACKET RAHS
REAR BUMPER COVER
STHIP

TAILLINGHT R INNER

TAILLMGHT R4 DUTER

Customer

VEH NO.:

Biz Beg: Ma. 5S310306FE
GET Mei. M20O098503-2

SKS4901T

DATE: 25/05(18 Pickup:
WIN D WVWZZZ 1 BZEMDES 111 WM : 54,214
GEARBOX CODE: Engine No.:
MODEL: JETTA AR 1.4 TSI D56 BIKW HL
54 Tang Sha Shi
Mext Appointment Date
Next Appointment Mileage : 0
ary file | UNIT PRICE AROUNT
b li 1] LiNIT 840 00 242000
200 LT 800 00 1 60000
1.00 LT
190 NT
1.00 ™ £B0 G0 480.00
100 ™ ZBD G0 FA0.00
1,04 PCS 8344 B4
100 FOS 104 08 104 DB
1060 PCS 1,067 34 1,01 34
100 POS T A Trd8
.00 PCE s 3051
1.00 PCS 498 61 458 61
Sub Total 701641
GST (%) AMOUNT 49108
TOTAL AMOUNT 7,506.49
i Volkswagen Group Singapore Pla Lid
[VOLKSWAGEN B4 JUN 2019
SINGAPORE
ignatary
Phone : Fax:
81030002




Invoice Page | of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapare D48580
INSURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +55 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday ta Friday Sam to 5pm
GST Registration No: M400017735
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE b coleoiig

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No: GR-18-087566
Date of Requast. 04/05/2018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

Volkswagen Centre Singapore
247 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159534

Dear SirMladam,

Enguiry Date 04/05/2018

Enquiry By Charmaine Kang Mei Kwan

TP Vehicle No. XD52995

Accident Date 04/05/2018

Enguiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurar Peariod of Insurance Insurer Tel. No.
XD52995 QBE Insurance (Singapore) Pte Lid 051272017-04/12/2018 62248533
Thank You

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the cantre by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoevar for any
loss or damage ansing out of or in connection with the reparts or their images

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

https://singapore.merimen.com claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_ge... 4/5/2018



Invoice

GENERAL

INSURANCE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

Our Raf Mo:
Date of Request:

GR-18-067566
D4/05/2018

Volkswagen Centre Singapore
247 Alexandra Road
Singapore 159934

Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580

Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

TAX INVOICE

Your Ref No.

Online Purchase

Dear SirfMadam,

Enquiry Date 04/05/2018

Enquiry By Charmaine Kong Mel Kwan

TP Vehicle No, XD52898

Accident Date 04/05/2018

DESCRIFTION AMOUNT (55)

TP Insurer Enguiry 1.87
GS5T Amount 013
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00

Thank You.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature,

For GIARMC Official use:
Date;
[X] GIRQ [] Cash [ ] Cheque

https://singapore.merimen.convclaims/index.ctm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp_ge... 452018



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Joyce Foo <joyce foo@gbe.com=

Sent: Monday, 2 July 2018 8:45 AM

To: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto)

Ce; Admin A; Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: <Seek Mandate> REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING

SKS4901T & XD52995 ON 3,518 - [VC011450]

Dear Hsiao Tong
We refer to the above.

Please proceed to settle as advised,

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com)]

Sent: Saturday, 30 June, 2018 9:59 AM

To: loyce Foo <joyce.foo@gbe.com=

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Poh Kin (LKKAuto} <pohkin@lkkauto.com>

Subject: <Seek Mandate> REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKS4901T & XD52995 ON
3.5.18 - [VCD11450]

Your ref : VC011450
Cur ref : CC4/QBE18006113/Upb3g2

Dear Sirs/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING XD 52995(0Il) & SKS 4901T(TP) ON 03/05/2018
We refer o the above matter.

The accident cccurred when our insured driver changed lane and collided with third who was driving
straight, Liabllity is not in our insured driver's favour,



wWe did clarify with insured the nature of the accident and he's aware that NCD (if any) would be affecled.
We seek your appraval to offer Third Party repairer "VOLKSWAGEN CENTRE SINGAPORE " i $8,048.4%9(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

Claimed Amount | Revised Amount
1. Cost of Repair (w/G5T) $ 16.571.24 % 7.5064.49
2, Loss of Use (Pdays x $80.00) $ 72000 § 540.00 (9days x $40.00)
3. LTA/GIA search fee 3 2.00 % 2.00
Total | $ 17.293.26 8.048.49

“*Dédays recommendation for repair + linspection + 15aturday + 15unday = $days.
Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal,

For your approval please,

Best Regards;

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Aulo Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: d7g2-3107 | email: chewhti@lkkauto.com | s 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industriad Park, Ubt Avenuoe 1, #oz-25 | 5(408933)

From: Mei Kwan [LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 31 May 2018 8:36 PM

To: 'loyce Foo' <joyce. foo@qgbe.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.comz>; Joy Irene {LKKAuto) <Joylrene@lkkauto.com=; Asher Sng
(LKkAuto) <AsherSng@lkkauto.com=; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKS4901T & XD52995 ON 3.5.18 -
[WC011450]

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

QBE ref: VC011450
LKK REF: CC4/QBE18008622/T1pa3

Dear Sir / Madam,
We refer to the above matter.

Enclosed revert of vehicle: SKS 4901T
We have not authorized repairs.
Enclosed for your perusal is:

- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice



Our case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197,

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank vou,

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: G366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkauto.com | fax: 67414108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAuto)
Sent: Thursday, 10 May, 2018 12:01 PM

To: 'Joyce Foo' <joyce.foo@gbe.com>
Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com=; assignments <assignments@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SK54901T & XD52995 0N 3.5.18 -
[VCO11450]

Dear loyce,
Thank you for the assignment.
Please be informed that vehicle currently not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: a741-B434 | email: ssignments@lkkato.com | fax: 6256-4315
Blk 51, Payva Ubi Industriad Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)

From: loyce Foo [mailto:jovece.foo@gbe.com]
Sent: Thursday, 10 May 2018 10:18 AM

To: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Cc: claims-singapore @gbe.com
Subject: FW: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING 5K549017 & XD52995 0N 3.5.18 -

[VC011450]
Our Ref, VC011450
Hi

Please arrange for TP survey — direct settlement,

hank You & Best Regards

Eiiple r Anniant - Claims

QBRE Asia Pacific = Singapore

BE itmurahce (Smgamore) Fie Lid

Phone. +B5 47T 1184

m nm-a tooffigbe com

the WD a1 Www gl com 50



Wecreate insurance solutions for

|__-_.! ﬁ i_-.ln.- e |

Subject: FW: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKS4901T & XD52995 ON 3.5.18

Hi Joyce
Please on liability & survey arrangements far this claim, thank you
Best Regards,

Tang Shu Shi
Insurance Service Advisor
Aftersales

Volkswagen Centre Singapore (Macpherson)
1 Kampong Ampat
Singapore 368314

DID: +65 6922-3502
Mobile: +85 9386-7833
Main Line . +65 6305-7299
Main Fax: +85 6285-8620
shushitang@vw.com.sq
Rttp:/wew, v, COMm. 55

New Arteon.

This is high performance art.

From: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore)

Sent: Monday, 7 May, 2018 8:26 AM

To: 'claims-singapore@qbe.com'’

Subject: REQUEST FOR DIRECT SETTLEMENT FOR ACCDT INVOLVING SKS4901T & XD52995 ON 3.5.18

Hi

Please revert on liablility & survey arrangements.



Best Regards,

Tang Shu Shi
Insurance Service Advisor
Aftersales

Volkswagen Centre Singapore (Macpherson)
1 Kampong Ampat
Singapore 368314

DID: +65 6922-3502
Mobile: +65 9386-7833
Main Line ; +65 6305-7299
Main Fax. +55 6285-8620

shushi.langfvw com sg
hitp /W vw.COm.5g

New Arteon.

This is high performance art.

From: shushi.tang@vw.com.sq [mailto:shushi.tang@yw.com.sq]
Sent: Friday, 4 May, 2018 6:15 PM

To: Tang, Shu Shi (VWG Singapore)

Subject: Scan von MyMFP

Scan from MyMFP

IMPORTANT NOTICE : The information in this email is confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
intended recipient, any use or dissemination of the information and any disclosure or copying of this email is
unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please promptly inform us by reply
email or telephone. You should also delete this email and destroy any hard copies produced
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapare 4085833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg, No. 199807108R GST Reg. No. 19-8807198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automabile.

QBE INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD Ref :

1 RAFFLES QUAY #23-10 SOUTH
TOWERSINGAPORE 048583

DOate . 03-08-2018

CC4/QBE18008822/T1padg

[

Code: QBE
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh, XD 52098 Veh. Inspected SKS 48017
Policy No. B-V0011858-MVA-ROO2 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. VCD11450 Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From JOYCE Assign Date 10/05/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model VOLKSWAGEN JETTA c.c 1390
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2015
Chassis No. WWWZZZ16ZEMOB5111 Colour WHITE
Odometer 53754 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre [205/55R18 PIRELLI & mm
L/H Front Tyre [205/55 R18 PIRELLI 8 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |[205/55R16 PIRELLI B mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/56 R16 PIRELLI & mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR OVS PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS.
5. General Information
Accident Date  03/05/2018 [inspection Date 11/05/2018
Survey held at 1 KAMPONG AMPAT OFF MACPHERSON ROAD
Repairer VOLKSWAGEN CENTRE SINGAPORE
5a. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED OMN A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS,
5b Estimate Days of Repair

|ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR RE

PAIR 6 Working Days
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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi industrial Park. Singapore 408833
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Repori s made solely for the une and benefit of the Clisnt named on the front pege of thia Report,

Reg Mo: 190607T198R GST Reg Mo 18-B607188-R Page No.:1of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SKS 4901T
Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty Description of Parts Condition | Estme W'Eﬂ ";:‘}
[REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (SN} NOT MECESSARY 514.20 -
1|BUMPER GUIDE RHS (8N) MNECESSARY Biy B83.41
1|BUMPER BRACKET RHS (SN) NECESSARY 104.08 104 08
1|REAR BUMPER COVER (SN) DEFORMED 1.061.34 1.081.24
1|SPOILER (SN) NOT NECESSARY 2,011.00 -
1|STRIP [SN) MNECESSARY T7.46 77.46
1|REAR APRON (SN} TO REPAIR SEE 1,282.33 -
LABOUR
1| TAILLIGHT RH INMNER {SN) cuT 3051 310.51
1| TAILLIGHT RH OUTER (SN) CRACKED 498 81 498 61
1|REFLECOTR RH (SN) NOT NECESSARY T1.74 .
1|INOXSPRAY (SN) NOT MECESSARY 78.43 -
1|2ZKADHESIVISN) NOT NECESSARY 330.02 -
1|SEALANT (SM) NOT NECESSARY 58.03 .
G.487.16 213541
LABOUR
LABOUR .INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR APRON £,040.00 2,520.00
SPRAY PAINT . 3,200.00 1,800.00
PROGRAMMING & CALIBRATION COMPULSORY TO DO 480.00 480 00
AFTER AC
CHECK WIRE HARNESS ETC 5. 280.00 280.00
9.000.00 4 BBO.00
GRAND TOTAL 15,487.16 7.015.41
|  RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | 7,015.41|
Repert Ref No. CC4/QBE18008622/T1padq2
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MOHAMAD TAUFIKH HO LEONG CHUAN
M.MATAI, AMSAE-A Automotive Assessor




